

1030 21 ફોર્મ 21

MMBSY

09
દાદક - 10/10/2020

Schedule XIV-Form No.-134

Munag

DIVISION

Bariaarpur

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2259

Particulars

Details of actual measurement

Contents of area

No.

L.

B.

D.

Name of work - LO 30 to Dukha Tola

Agency - Sri Jitendra Kumari

Agreement No - 04/SRD/2020-21

Actual Date of completion - 07.01.2021

work done

① Restoration of drain cuts

7X	2.60X0.75X0.300	= 4.095
11X	2.20X0.95X0.300	= 6.897
10X	3.60X1.00X0.300	= 10.80
5X	5.40X0.600X0.300	= 4.860
13X	2.70X0.900X0.300	= 9.477
		36.129 m ³

② Maint of earthen shoulder

10X	2.30X1.00	= 23.00
7X	5.10X0.900	= 32.130
13X	4.20X1.25	= 68.250
9X	5.00X0.750	= 33.750
12X	3.50X1.05	= 44.10
		201.230

③ Maint of H.P. Culvert

1X	1.00 No	= 1.00 No
----	---------	-----------

④ Maint of road lining

1X	0.600X12%	= 0.072 kg
----	-----------	------------

[illegible]

Abstract of cost

Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rain cuts.					
36.129 m ³ Vide TMB Page (41)					
@ Rs 386.14/m ³ = Rs 13951.00					
② Maint. of earthen shoulder.					
201.23 m ² Vide TMB Page (43)					
@ Rs 57.56/m ² = Rs 11583.00					
③ Maint. of H.P. culvert.					
1.00 No Vide TMB Page (43)					
@ Rs 1130.67/No = Rs 1131.00					
④ Maint. of road sign.					
0.072 KM Vide TMB Page (43)					
@ Rs 1077.82/KM = Rs 78.00					
⑤ Maint. of 200 m & KM stone.					
0.090 KM Vide TMB Page (44)					
@ Rs 628.24/KM = Rs 57.00					
⑥ White washing of parapet.					
12.48 m ² Vide TMB Page (44)					
@ Rs 17.59/m ² = Rs 220.00					
					Rs 27020.00
Add Labour @ 11% = Rs 270.00					
Add GST @ 12% = Rs 3242.00					
					Rs 30532.00
Less below @ 0.10% = Rs 31.00					
					Rs 30501.00
Prepared by 03/01/23 J.B.					
Checked by 03/01/23 At					

Continuation

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd year Maintn</u>					
Name of work:- Maintn of road from					
L-030 to Dukha Tola					
Agency:- Shri Titendra Kumar					
Agreement No:- 04/CB/2020-21					
Actual Entry Compl:- 07.01.2021					

Record Entry

① Restoration of Rain Cuts

as per TDS - do

$$1 \times 2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.00 \times 0.30$$

$$= 36.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 2 \times 20 \times 1.15 \times 0.25 = 11.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 47.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Limit} = 42.50 \text{ m}^3$$

② Making up of Borry / Shoulder Stripping Borry soil

- do -

$$1 \times 2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.20 = 144.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 9 \times 25 \times 1.20 = 60.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 204.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Limit} = 202.50 \text{ m}^3$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Maintenance of CD in Road as per Tls do					
				1x 1 Nos = 1 Nos.	
④ Road surface in other ce. Portion as per Tls do					
				1x 9x20x30x0.10 =	120m ²
⑤ Cutting Branches of trees as per Tls do -					
				1x 2 Nos = 2 Nos.	
⑥ White washing on Reinforced wall as per					
Tls-					
				1x 2x 3.60x0.40 =	2.88
				1x 4x 0.40x 1.20 =	1.92
				1x 2x 3.60x 0.6 =	4.320
					<u>9.12m²</u>
Prepared by					
26/12/2023					
JE					
Checked by					
28/12/2023					
AE					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Restoration of rain cists/ Berms with soil / masonry etc Qty. of concrete - 47.91 cum (1) = 47.53 m ³ @ Rs. 386.14/m ³ = 16422/-					
(2) Making up Berms / Shoulders As per T.S. do Qty. of concrete - 47.91 cum No. (2) = 202.58 m ² @ Rs. 57.54/m ² = 11656/-					
(3) Maintenance of cists As per T.S. do Qty. of concrete - 48.91 cum (3) = 1102.1 @ Rs. 1130.62/m ³ = 1131/-					
(4) Road masonry on cists As per T.S. do Qty. of concrete - 48.91 cum No. (4) = 120 m ² @ Rs. 835.34/ = 100241/-					
(5) Cutting Branches of trees As per T.S. do Qty. of concrete - 48.91 cum (5) = 2 m ² @ Rs. 109.79/ = 219/-					

Scanned with OKEN Scanner